

Assam Legislative Assembly
Unstarred Question No. 53
Date of Reply-07-07-2026

Sub: Details of the work during last five years.

Shri RAJDEEP GOALA, MLA

Question:-

Will the Minister of Women & Child Development Department be pleased to state :

- a) How many number of Model Anganwadi Centres (MAWC) have been sanctioned in the Udharbond constituency during the last five years ?
- b) How many number of MAWCs have been completed and made functional ?
- c) How many number of MAWCs are currently under construction as well as the number of sanctioned MAWCs yet to be started ?

Answer:

Smti. Ajanta Neog, Hon'ble Minister, Women & Child Development Department, Assam will reply:

- a) Model Anganwadi Centres have been sanctioned district-wise by the Govt. The total Model Anganwadi centre sanctioned in Cachar district from 2021 to 2025 is for 429 nos. **(copy enclosed at Annexure-A)**
- b) A total of 150 nos. Model Anganwadi Centres have been completed and made functional in Cachar district. (shown in **Annexure-A**)
- c) 214 nos. of Model Anganwadi Centre are under construction and 65 nos. are yet to be started. (shown in **Annexure-A**)

(Reply with **Annexure "A"** has been uploaded in Assam Legislative Assembly's website <https://cms.neva.gov.in>).

Annexure-A.

Status of Progress of construction of Model AWCs under Cachar district				
Districts	Nos. of MAWCs	Completed	Under Construction	Yet to be Started
Cachar	429	150	214	65
Total	429	150	214	65